
2026 North Greenville University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-2   Home: 2-2   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (31), Opp (23)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Slocum (1), Stone (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-20), Slocum (5-5),
Stone (5-5), Lyall (3-3), Whitesides (3-3), Beak (2-2), Green (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Metcalf, Lexie .538 4-4 13 2 7 2 0 0 4 9 .692 0 0 1 0 .538 0 0 0-0 24 2 1 .963
1 Fowler, Ansley .500 4-4 12 0 6 0 0 0 3 6 .500 1 0 1 0 .500 1 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
5 Slocum, Jordan .400 4-4 10 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .500 1 0 2 0 .455 0 1 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
17 Blackwell, Emily .375 4-4 16 6 6 0 0 0 1 6 .375 0 0 2 0 .375 0 0 1-1 4 11 1 .938
12 Green, Karley .357 4-4 14 5 5 1 0 1 3 9 .643 0 1 1 0 .400 0 1 3-3 1 1 1 .667
4 Whitesides, Haylee .300 4-4 10 3 3 2 0 0 4 5 .500 4 0 1 0 .467 1 0 0-0 8 7 1 .938
3 Stone, Maddie .231 4-4 13 0 3 1 0 0 3 4 .308 1 0 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
7 Price, Sydney .182 4-4 11 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 0 0 3 0 .182 0 1 0-0 4 6 0 1.000
18 Craig, Robyn .200 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
11 Pry, McKenna .000 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
27 Jarrell, Laci .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Hartin, Neely .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
13 Badillo, Gabrielle .000 3-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
6 Amble, Brooklyn .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .336 4-4 110 24 37 7 0 1 21 47 .427 9 1 21 0 .385 2 3 5-5 72 32 6 .945
Opponents .330 4-4 97 25 32 9 0 2 24 47 .485 18 3 11 2 .438 3 0 10-10 68 23 11 .892

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Lieb, Georgia 3.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 2.1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 .250 2 0 0 0 0
4 Whitesides, Haylee 6.46 1-1 2 2 1 0-0 0 8.2 10 8 8 5 6 2 0 0 .286 2 1 0 0 0
25 Lyall, Owyen 7.30 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.2 10 9 8 7 3 3 0 1 .323 0 2 0 0 0
12 Green, Karley 8.75 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 9 5 5 2 1 2 0 1 .500 0 0 0 3 0
19 Beak, Adrien 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 2 3 0 1 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.00 2-2 7 4 1 0 1 24.0 32 25 24 18 11 9 0 2 .330 5 3 0 3 0
Opponents 4.94 2-2 8 4 1 1 0 22.2 37 24 16 9 21 7 0 1 .336 2 1 0 2 3



2026 North Greenville University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Slocum, Jordan 11 11 0 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 1 0
7 Price, Sydney 10 4 6 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Stone, Maddie 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 1 0
11 Pry, McKenna 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Craig, Robyn 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Lyall, Owyen 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
13 Badillo, Gabrielle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hartin, Neely 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lieb, Georgia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Jarrell, Laci 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Metcalf, Lexie 27 24 2 1 .963 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 Blackwell, Emily 16 4 11 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Whitesides, Haylee 16 8 7 1 .938 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Fowler, Ansley 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Green, Karley 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Beak, Adrien 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Whitley, Sophie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Amble, Brooklyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 110 72 32 6 .945 11 20 0 1.000 2 0
Opponents 102 68 23 11 .892 0 10 0 1.000 0 0


